
HWC 2022-23 VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL

Team Schedule
Date Event/Opponent Venue Time Remarks Comments

Monday, November 28, 2022 Practice Starts

Saturday, December 10, 2022 LINTON SHOOTOUT LINTON HIGH SCHOOL 6:30PM AB Games

Monday, December 12, 2022 at Drake-Anamoose Drake-Anamoose 7:15PM B AFTER GIRLS AB

Thursday, December 15, 2022 CNDC at Rugby RUGBY HIGH SCHOOL TBA CNDC at RUGBY

Friday, December 16, 2022 CNDC at Rugby RUGBY HIGH SCHOOL TBA CNDC at RUGBY

Saturday, December 17, 2022 CNDC at Rugby RUGBY HIGH SCHOOL TBA CNDC at RUGBY

Tuesday, December 20, 2022 Velva Harvey High School 3:00 PM AB Games

Friday, December 30, 2022 TGU Harvey High School 3:00 PM AB Games

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 at MLS MOHALL HIGH SCHOOL 4:15 PM ABC GAMES

Friday, January 6, 2023 at RUGBY RUGBY HIGH SCHOOL 4:15 PM ABC GAMES

Monday, January 16, 2023 DAKOTA PRAIRIE Fessenden-Bowdon 4:15 PM 1JH, AB Games

Friday, January 20, 2023 Langdon Area Harvey High School 4:00 PM 2JH, ABC Games(JH @ GS)

Tuesday, January 24, 2023 at North Praire ROLETTE HIGH SCHOOL 4:30 PM JH, AB Games

Thursday, January 26, 2023 NORTH STAR Fessenden-Bowdon 4:15 PM JH, AB Games

Saturday, January 28, 2023 at Kidder County Kidder County 12:00 PM 2JH,ABC BOYS, AB GIRLS

Monday, January 30, 2023 LAKOTA LAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL 4:15 PM 1JH, AB Games no contract rec

Thursday, February 2, 2023 Dunseith Harvey High School 6:00 PM AB Games

Saturday, February 4, 2023 at Carrington CARRINGTON HS 1:00 PM 2JH, AB Games

Monday, February 6, 2023 at St John ST JOHN HS 6:00 PM AB Games

Friday, February 10, 2023 at New Rockford-Sheyenne New Rockford-Sheyenne 3:00 PM 2JH, ABC Games no contract rec

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 WARRICK Fessenden-Bowdon 6:00 PM AB Games

Friday, February 17, 2023 at Benson County Maddock High School 5:30 PM AB Games

Friday, February 24, 2023 at Four Winds Four Winds High School 3:00 PM 2JH, ABC Games

Monday, February 27, 2023 Regional Play in Game TBA TBA HIGH SEED

Monday, March 6, 2023 Regional Tournament Devils Lake TBA Region 4 Tournament

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Regional Tournament Devils Lake TBA Region 4 Tournament

Thursday, March 9, 2023 Regional Tournament Devils Lake TBA Region 4 Tournament

Wednesday, March 16, 2022 State Tournament Minot TBA State Tourney

Friday, March 17, 2023 State Tournament Minot TBA State Tourney

Saturday, March 18, 2023 State Tournament Minot TBA State Tourney


